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MOTION OF  
USERS OF FLAT-SHAPED MAIL 

FOR LEAVE TO FILE WORKPAPERS 
(August 19, 2010) 

The undersigned users of Periodicals and Standard Mail Flats respectfully 

move for leave to file an Excel spreadsheet entitled “Appendix A” as workpapers 

for the comments of the same parties in this docket on August 17.  The 

spreadsheet shows the calculations underlying the short run attributable costs of 

Periodicals and Standard Mail Flats reported on page 22, Table 3, of the 

comments.  The spreadsheet was inadvertently omitted from the comments as 

filed.  We believe that the brief delay in filing will not prejudice any party.      

      Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
David M. Levy  
Matthew D. Field  
VENABLE LLP 
575 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Washington DC   20004 
(202) 344-4800 
dlevy@venable.com 
 
Counsel for Alliance of Nonprofit 
Mailers and Magazine Publishers of 
America  

 
Anthony W. Conway 
Executive Director 
ALLIANCE OF NONPROFIT MAILERS 
Suite 610 
1211 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC   20036-2705 
(202) 462-5132 
Tony@nonprofitmailers.org 
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David R. Straus 
THOMPSON COBURN LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington DC   20006 
(202) 585-6921 
dstraus@thompsoncoburn.com 
 
Counsel for American Business Media 
 

Tonda F. Rush 
KING & BALLOW  
PO Box 50301  
Arlington VA   22205 
(703) 237-9801 
trush@americanpressworks.com 
 
Counsel to National Newspaper 
Association 
 

C. Hamilton Davison 
President & Executive Director 
AMERICAN CATALOG MAILERS  
     ASSOCIATION, INC. 
PO Box 41211 
Providence RI   02940-1211 
(800) 509-9514 
hdavison@catalogmailers.org 
 
For American Catalog Mailers 
Association, Inc. 

Jerry Cerasale 
Senior Vice President for Government  
   Affairs 
DIRECT MARKETING ASSOCIATION, INC. 
1615 L Street, N.W.  
Suite 1100 
Washington DC   20036 
jcerasale@the-dma.org 
 
Counsel for Direct Marketing 
Association,  Inc. 
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